
FILE NO. 140673 RESOLUTION NO. 282-14 

1 [Settlement of Claim - The Wharton School of the University of Pennsylvania - $66,217.67] 

2 

3 Resolution approving the settlement of the unlitigated claim filed by The Wharton 

4 School of the University of Pennsylvania against the City and County of San Francisco 

5 for $66,217.67; claim was filed on March 13, 2013. 

6 

7 WHEREAS, The Trustees of the University of Pennsylvania, on behalf of The Wharton 

8 School of the University of Pennsylvania, have filed a claim on March 13, 2013, against the 

9 City and County of San Francisco for refund of real property tax; and 

1 O WHEREAS, The Office of the Assessor-Recorder of the City and County of 

11 San Francisco has recommended settlement of said claim by payment of $66,217.67; now, 

12 therefore, be it 

13 RESOLVED, That pursuant to Administrative Code, Section 10.22, the Board of 

14 Supervisors hereby authorizes the City Attorney to settle and compromise the claim by 

15 payment of $66,217.67 is hereby approved. 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

City Attorney 
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 1 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

APPROVED: 

DENNIS J. HERRERA 
Ci ttorn;y m 
JU VAN NOSTERN 
Deputy City Attorney 
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DEPARTMENT NAME 
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File Number: 140673 Date Passed: July 22, 2014 

Resolution approving the settlement of the unlitigated claim filed by The Wharton School of the 
University of Pennsylvania against the City and County of San Francisco for $66,217.67; claim was 
filed on March 13, 2013. 

July 17, 2014 Rules Committee - RECOMMENDED AS COMMITTEE REPORT 

July 22, 2014 Board of Supervisors -ADOPTED 

Ayes: 10 - Breed, Campos, Chiu, Cohen, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Tang, Wiener and Yee 

Excused: 1 - Avalos 

File No. 140673 I hereby certify that the foregoing 
Resolution was ADOPTED on 7/22/2014 by 
the Board of Supervisors of the City and 
County of San Francisco. 
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Angela Calvillo 
Clerk of the Board 
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